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7.1 Number of museums, art galleries and related institutions in Canada, 1972 

Type of institution 

Museums complex ' 
General m u s e u m ' 
Art museum or gallery 
History museum 
Historic building and/or 

restoration 
Pioneer village 
Natural science museum 
Science and 

technology museum 
Planetarium 
Observatory 
Archives 
Zoo or wildlife refuge 
Aquarium 
Botanical garden, arbor­

etum or conservatory 
Cultural centre 
Other ' 

Total 

Nnd. 

1 
4 
4 
4 

6 

— 
— 
— 
— 
— 2 

— 
— 
— 
— 2 

23 

PEI 

2 
3 

— 1 

3 

— 
— 
— 
— 
— 1 
1 

— 
— 
— 2 

13 

NS 

5 
9 
5 

17 

16 
1 

— 
1 

— 1 
6 
1 

— 
— 1 
5 

68 

NB 

2 
4 
6 
9 

8 
1 

— 
— 
— 
— 5 
1 
1 

— 
— 3 

40 

Que. 

5 
10 
14 
16 

9 

— 2 

— 
— 
— 12 
8 
2 

4 
15 
12 

109 

Ont. 

15 
38 
24 
57 

46 
13 

5 

3 
1 
3 

20 
9 
1 

4 
3 

18 

260 

Man. 

6 
19 

3 
27 

6 
1 
5 

— 1 

— 2 
1 

— 
— 
— 8 

79 

Sasl4. 

9 
22 

8 
21 

5 
2 
3 

— 
— 1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
2 
3 

82 

Alta. 

4 
10 

7 
13 

7 
4 
2 

1 
1 

— 2 
4 

— 
2 

— 4 

61 

BC 

7 
20 
11 
28 

8 
3 
3 

— 
— 2 
4 
5 
1 

5 

— 12 

109 

YT 
and 
NWT 

1 
1 

— 1 

2 

— 
— 
— 
— 
— — 
— 
— 
— 
— 1 

6 

Canada 

57 
140 

82 
194 

116 
25 
20 

5 
3 
7 

56 
32 

6 

16 
21 
70 

850 

^Type of institution is classified as "Museums complex" if a questionnaire was used to cover two or more components of a 
complex which operate on the same site, e.g. planetarium and art museum. 
Â museum is classified as "General" if the response indicated more than one category of collection of a diverse nature such 
as aeronautics, agriculture, ethnology. 

^Institutions which did not completely fit into the specified types are classifed as "Other". 

7.2 Summary statistics of public libraries, 1973, with totals for 1971 and 1972 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 1973 
1972 
1971 

Population 
'000 

541 
115 
805 
652 

6,081 
7,939 

998 
908 

1,683 
2,315 

20 
38 

22,095 
21,820 
21,568 

Libraries 
reporting 

4 
1 

11 
6 

110 
390 

26 
11 

149 
70 

1 
1 

780 
746 
716 

Bookstock' 

556.721 
147,338 
914,880 
609,961 

4,667,797 
15,412,524 

1,135,311 
1,478,554 
2,561,804 
3,619,093 

122.307 
55,610 

31,281,900 
29,450,861 
27,241,907 

Circulation 

1,798,533 
392,722 

2,901,482 
2,740,312 

10,834,838 
48,618,917 

3,792,101 
4,558,060 
7,975,205 

15,513,948 
125.000 

82,748 

99,333,866 
95,657,130 
97,336,707 

Total 
operating 
expenditure 
$'000 

1.285 
402 

2,378 
1,579 
8,599 

50,755 
2,720 
3,967 
6,007 

10,499 
400 
210 

88,801 
78,040 
70,617 

Full-time 
positions 
filled 

72 
27 

186 
154 
552 

2,967 ' 
171 
299 
421 
625 

19 
8 

5,501 
5,181 
5,261 

^Books and other materials catalogued as books; does not include periodical and newspaper titles. 
'1973 includes all full-lime positions with the exception of those in libraries in population centres under 10,000 where data 
are only available for professional positions. 


