## Tables

<ul> <li>not available</li> <li>not appropriate or not applicable</li> <li>nil or zero</li> </ul>	e estimate p preliminary r revised
too small to be expressed	certain tables may not add due to rounding

## 7.1 Number of museums, art galleries and related institutions in Canada, 1972

Type of institution	Nfid	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont.	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT and NWT	Canada
Museums complex <sup>1</sup>	1	2	5	2	5	15	6	9	4	7	1	57
General museum <sup>2</sup>	4	3	9	4	10	38	19	22	10	20	1	140
Art museum or gallery	4		5	6	14	24 57	3	8	7	11	-	82
History museum	4	1	17	9	16	57	27	21	13	28	1	194
Historic building and/or				- C -		-						
restoration	6	3	16	8	9	46	6	5	7	8	2	116
Pioneer village	0		1	1	_	13	ĭ	5	4	3	-	25
Natural science museum	-				2	13	ŝ	3	2	ž		20
	-	_	-	_		5		-	4	-		20
Science and						2			1	11.1	22.00	5
technology museum	5			-	-	1	1.1		1		-	2
Planetarium		-	-	-		1	1	1		5	-	37
Observatory	-	-	1	-		3	-		-	4	_	
Archives	2	1	0	2	12	20	2	2	4		-	56 32
Zoo or wildlife refuge	-	1	1	1	8	9	1	2	4	3	-	32
Aquarium	-	-		1	2	1		1.1	-	1.	-	6
Botanical garden, arbor- etum or conservatory	-	1.1		-	4	4	- C	-1	2	5	G	16
Cultural centre	-		1	-	15	3		2	-	-	-	21
Other <sup>a</sup>	2	2	ŝ	3	12	18	8	3	4	12	1	70
Onter	2	4	-					-		35		
Total	23	13	68	40	109	260	79	82	61	109	6	850

<sup>1</sup>Type of institution is classified as "Museums complex" if a questionnaire was used to cover two or more components of a complex which operate on the same site, e.g. planetarium and art museum. <sup>1</sup>A museum is classified as "General" if the response indicated more than one category of collection of a diverse nature such as aeronautics, agriculture, ethnology. <sup>3</sup>Institutions which did not completely fit into the specified types are classified as "Other".

Province or territory Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory Northwest Territories		Population '000	Libraries reporting	Bookstock <sup>1</sup>	Circulation	Total operating expenditure \$'000	Full-time positions filled 72 27 186 154 552 2,967 <sup>3</sup> 171 299 421 625 19 8	
		541 115 805 652 6,081 7,939 998 908 908 1,683 2,315 20 38	4 1 6 110 390 26 11 149 70 1 1	556,721 147,338 914,880 609,961 4,667,797 15,412,524 1,135,311 1,478,554 2,561,804 3,619,093 122,307 55,610	$\begin{array}{c} 1,798,533\\ 392,722\\ 2,901,482\\ 2,740,312\\ 10,834,838\\ 48,618,917\\ 3,792,101\\ 4,558,060\\ 7,975,205\\ 15,513,948\\ 125,000\\ 82,748 \end{array}$	1,285 402 2,378 1,579 8,599 50,755 2,720 3,967 6,007 10,499 400 210		
Canada	1973 1972 1971	22,095 21,820 21,568	780 746 716	31,281,900 29,450,861 27,241,907	99,333,866 95,657,130 97,336,707	88,801 78,040 70,617	5,501 5,181 5,261	

## 7.2 Summary statistics of public libraries, 1973, with totals for 1971 and 1972

<sup>1</sup>Books and other materials catalogued as books; does not include periodical and newspaper titles. <sup>1</sup>1973 includes all full-time positions with the exception of those in libraries in population centres under 10,000 where data are only available for professional positions.